

College Scholarship Application—2024

Grenville Baker Boys & Girls Club College Scholarships are awarded to high school seniors who are or were members of the Boys & Girls Club. Academic achievement, leadership qualities, attitude, initiative, involvement in Boys & Girls Club and community activities are factors considered in awarding these scholarships. The scholarship awards range from \$1,000 and up.

Along with the completed application, a high school transcript, an essay, and two letters of recommendation are due to the Boys & Girls Club <u>no later than Thursday, April 4, 2024</u>.

Qualified Candidates will be invited to attend an interview during an evening in early to mid-April 2024.

Name		_ Date of Birth	
E-Mail Address	Cell P	Cell Phone	
Home Address	Town	Zip	
Home Phone School Cu	urrently Attending		
Father	Occupation		
Mother	Occupation		
Boys & Girls Club Member? YES NO	If YES, what Years?		
Did you participate in the Boys & Girls Club Co			
Colleges to Which You Have Applied—Indicate	Acceptance		
In What Field Do You Expect to Major?			

APPLICANT INFORMATION

List Your Community Involvement
Special Recognition, Honors, and Awards
Extracurricular Activities
Employment
List the names and telephone numbers of those individuals who will be submitting letters of recommendation

ESSAY: On a separate sheet of paper, please write an essay (250 words) on what Grenville Baker Boys & Girls Club has meant to you.

I understand that the Scholarship Committee reviews the scholarship applications. Scholarship recipients must maintain a satisfactory academic standing at the college they attend and submit a college transcript at the end of each college semester in order to qualify for any additional scholarship payments when applicable. It is further understood that the scholarship awards must be directly applied toward tuition, books and board, or laboratory fees.

Date _____ Signature _____

Application Packet is due no later than Thursday, April 4, 2024, at:

Grenville Baker Boys & Girls Club 135 Forest Avenue, Locust Valley, NY 11560 Attn: Ramon Reyes, Executive Director (516) 759-5437 x210